VALOR

Homeflame
MODELS 475DB-N
475DB-P

Direct Vent Wall Furnace

REPAIR PARTS LIST

VALOR Inc.

Hendersonville. Tn.

mmom:mmoE_uc:n<mmo:woqao:mﬂmiamé.on:,mim:amBUSéBm:ramsm_m3m<<m«<m.63.<2033¢mm n?m:
in this publication. A

© Copyright Valor Heating Ltd 1986 S B00K543/03







‘

Model #

4750B-N & 475DB-P.

Model #
S _Part Number Pait Number
Key # Natural Propane Part Descriptions Key # Natural Propane Part Descriplions
Lo 551559 551559 Quter Rear Frame 26. 550999 550999 Air Duct Box B
2. 530939 530939 Control Position Indicator B 27. 551059 551859 Vent Collar
3, 551579 551579 Quter Case Unit (includes key 4-11) _  20. 549219 549219 Screw dmm x 10mm B
4. o |.550099 550099 Hood 6rill o 29. 549229 549229 Rear Heat Shield
.
2 550119 550119 Upper Heat Shield L 30. 547299 547299 Screw Jmm x Gaw
6. 550859 550859 o
s 22899 | tover Hood Shield . 549239 | 549239 | Outer Rear Frame Location Bri
534629 Screw #8 x 3/8 32. 533329 533329 Screw Smm x 10mm
550169 Hood F
e | 22| 00 FrOnt Heat Shield 3. 551019 | .551009 | Ccontrol Valve firacket
£
9, 550179 550179 Burner Guard - 34. 550799 550799 Back Panel Spacer
10, 550459 550459 Bottom Front Heat Shield 35 550809 550809 Outer Frame Bottom Right
11, 550 o . ‘
1 359 550389 Nameplate o 16, 550819 550819 Outer Frame Bottom Left
551
oo | SOIS83 - |550879 Ledge_Trim 12 511569 511569 | Screw #83/8 Zinc Plated
13, 550599 550599 Quter Case Trim / Right / B
Moo 550599, rass .
- : L M 38. . 548859 548859 Plezo Electric lgnitor Gener.
" :
S| B50609 550609 Outer Case Trim / Left /] Brass 1g. 551049 551049 Regulator Bracket
15, | 550209 550209 Side Trim / Right / Black
A - 40. 1551409 551409 Ignition Generator Shield Un
AT 550209 550209
e f o T 20V ] S1de Tri n [ Left /. Black 41. 551169 551169 Plezo Electric lgnitor lLead
17, 548519 548519 Control Knob
’ e —— 42, 548299 548299 Generator Shield Access Cove
18, 1 550629 550629 Side Trim / 1 Pair / B 43
, ’ : 548319 348319 —-Stud Smm Thread
19, 550339 550339 Inner Side Trim / Right
S — 44, 549309 549309 Firebox Unit . .
20, 1550329 550329 Inner Side Trim / Left , ‘
” 651399 o 45 | 549329 | 549329 | _ Seal - Vent Port
&l b} 551399 Rear €
9oler Plate 46. 549339 549339 Seal - Firebox Inlet
o 513509 513509 Screw 4mm x 10mm >
- [ER 47, 551029 551029 Log Front Support Bars
23 L |.5A9799 549799 Sealing Ring / Black Panel - o
N 48, 551219 503049 Gas Pressure Regulator
24. 549179 549179 Seal / Air Duct / Sides T -
DAL 49. 48609 Screw £6 x 1/4
25 549189 549189 Seal / Afr Duct / Top & Dottom B 10009 ] SABGOS | _Screw M6 x 174
50. 550829 550829 Stud Thread -




Aodel i

o .um:ZE:cmq ’ Parl Nuniber
Soy Naluwal Propane ,um: Gc o:t:c:a Key # Nalural ~u..o_um:m Parl Descriplio
it 565789 T
M| 551059 Burner Inlet Block & Injector 76. 536949 . . __|536949. .| _Split Fixing pin
551069 551069 Burner Inlet Block 77 548749 548749
551079 555799 Gas Injector - Main Bur . )
5 J n Burner 78. 548739 548739 Pressure Test Fitting Unit
.| 551089 | 554389 | _Gas Injector - Decorative Flame 79. 551229 551229 Pipe Unit - Pressure Test Unit to Val
551099 551099 Burner Box Unlit 5o, 551239 551239 .1 Pipe Kit {Includes Key Bl & B2)
6. . | sa9sa9 | 549569 | Seal - Burner Box Sides Be. 551249 551249 Nut For Pipe
7. | 549559 549559 Seal - Burner Box BoLton 42 551259 551259 “Ferrule For Plpe
, 551109 mm:cm Seal - B 1 ~ 8 T bl Rl o e e i s e
8. _Seal - Burner Infet Box 83, 549619 549619 Left Side Cheek
30, 551119 551119 Screw 4um x  Bum 84, 549629 549629 Right mEo Cheek
0. | 550329 | 550329 | Screw dnwm x 10w 85, 550729 550279 Log #1
3 550919 550919 Wing Nut Smu - Emnx o6 £49679 549679 Log #5
2. 551129 | 555839 _ Main Burner 87. 549649 549649 Log #2
33. 513349 | 513349 |__Screw Amm x 6um ) © 88 549669 | 549669 | log#e
34, 551139 554399 Decorative Flame Burner 89 549659 549659 Log 13
35. B B 513349 screw dm x S 90. 551269 551269 Pipe Unit - Valve To Main Burner
e K
36, 551149 554549 _Pilot & Electrode Unit 91. 551279 551279 Pipe Unit - Valve To Flame Burner
3. 55115 551159 Seal - Pilot Unit i g2, 551289 551289 Pipe unit - Valve To Outer Burners
.| 513059 513059 Screw 4mm x 10mm 9. 551299 561299 Log Support Base
34, 551179 551179 Thermocouple g4. 551799 551799 Window Unit
70 | 5ATESS 547699 | Lead Securing Tie 95, 551809 551809 | Window Seal & Stapless
7. 551189 551189 Burner Access Cover 96 533249 muumﬁ Wing Nut Sum Bright
- 551199 551199 Seal Access Cover o7 551669 mmEmm vent Unit
73, 548509 548509 Contro1 Yatve 98, 549799 549799 Vent lnner mmi,,:a Ring
A ] .548379 o 548379 | _ Focknut 15mn 99. 551319 551319 Hall 3c::::m Rat
75, 551209 551209 Control Shaft Unit 100. 651329 851329 Sealing fting ~ Vent To Wall Plato




